BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Brett N. Anderson Mark L. Anderson Kristy L. Bertelsen Michael D. Blackburn Mark D. Dean Michael E. Dyer Bret A. Gardner Bryce D. Panzer Dori K. Petersen Kira M. Slawson Scott R. Taylor Michael S. Wilde Attorneys at Law 257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2142

Kira M. Slawson
Direct Phone (801) 578-3578
Direct Fax (801) 578-3579
kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com

Kira M. Slawson Direct Fax (801) 578-3579

Telephone (801) 521-7900

Fax (801) 521-7965

Fax (801) 521-7965

April 9, 2018

Of Counsel:

Stanley K. Stoll Thomas C. Sturdy

Mr. Gary Widerburg Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, Fourth Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Hanksville Telcom, Inc.

Docket 14-999-07 Confidential Form 481

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Hanksville Telcom, Inc. ("Hanksville") hereby submits six (6) Confidential copies of the Form 481 data which has been filed with the FCC and USAC. As you know, carriers receiving High Cost Program support, Lifeline Program support, or both, must submit FCC Form 481, the Carrier Annual Reporting Data Collection Form, by July 1, 2014 to USAC, the FCC, and their state commission to fulfill the annual reporting requirements, pursuant to sections 54.313 and 54.422 of the FCC rules.

This Form 481 contains sensitive competitive data and as such, is considered confidential, subject to PSC R746-100-16. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

Kira M. Slawson Attorneys for Hanksville Telcom, Inc.

Enclosures

Mr. Ray Carpenter April 9, 2018 Page 2

cc: Brock Johansen